This section (Severance) shall sunset upon the retirement of the last eligible member. 

12.2 403(b) 

12.21 All Principals who are eligible for insurance as set forth in Article 9 are eligible for this 
benefit. 

12.22 The District shall establish a matching contribution of up to $4,500 (four thousand 

five hundred dollars) in a 403(b) matching program for all principals.  Effective 
July 1, 2024 the District shall provide a matching contribution of up to $5,200 on 
a per paycheck basis over 20 pay periods.  Employees who begin contributions 
after the start of the year will receive a prorated amount of the full annual District